TITLE
PARTS CATALOG
4-STROKE ENGINE
FJ180V
PRODUCT CODE NOTE
FJ180V-AM90 LAWN MOWER
P/N 99907-6926-01
FJ180V-□M90

3) The parts not shown in the illustrations of this catalog are not sold separately; only the complete units
or next higher assemblies illustrated are supplied as the service parts.
2. EXPLANATION OF PARTS CATALOG FORMAT
1) Product Code
This code describes the product code covered by this catalog. The product revision code, which is a part
of the product code, is omitted.
2) Part Group Title
This title is the representative name for the group of parts illustrated on the page.
3) Reference Number
The reference numbers are shown on the illustration and the list as the link between them.
4) Part Number
This is the key of your parts ordering.
Three kinds of part number are used in this catalog.
a. Structure 1
b. Structure 2
c. Standard Hardware Number
(for bolts, nuts, washer, or the like)
5) Description and Additional Information
The part name, the location, the size, and the serial number as additional information, etc. are described
here. Use them to find out and check the part required.
When a part number is changed without change of the product revision code and the changed parts are
not interchangeable, the serial number of the product is noted as follows;
( − FA130 − 100001) : Affected units are from beginning of the product of the
product code up to and including this serial number.
(FA130 − 100002 − ) : Affected units are from this serial number and above.
(FA130 − 100002 − FA130 − 110001) : Affected units are in this serial number range.
6) Quantity
The figure shows quantity of the part required at the indicated position on the illustration and for the
specified product revision code.
The asterisk (*) on this column means the part can be used as the substitute on the product and is
supplied until the stock is exhausted.
Note:Some small parts will be supplied by units.
Example: If six (6) bolts are ordered and the minimum quantity per unit is five (5), two (2), units of
the bolt will be delivered.
7) Product Revision Code
This Code indicates an important change which affects the service parts interchangeability.
3. ABBREVIATIONS
# ..................................Number
&.........................................And
(+)......................................Plus
(−)................................... Minus
2ND.............................. Second
3RD ................................. Third
4TH................................ Fourth
A.................................. Ampere
AR.........................As Required
ASSY........................ Assembly
CNT .............................. Center
COMP....................... Complete
FR.................................... Front
G .....................................Gram
HEX.........................Hexagonal
ID=...................Inside Diameter
IN....................................... Inch
L=.................................. Length
LH............................. Left Hand
LWR ...............................Lower
MM............................ Millimeter
O/S........................... Over Size
OD=..............Outside Diameter
REF..........................Reference
RH ......................... Right Hand
RPM ... Revolutions Per Minute
RR ....................................Rear